Metal jacketed gaskets
Metal jacketed gaskets are proven sealing elements for use in
apparatus construction, which are however increasingly being
replaced at temperatures up to 550 °C by metal/soft-material
gaskets, such as grooved gaskets (see remarks on the next
page).
At temperatures above 500 °C, such as in hot-blast areas, metal
jacketed gaskets can still hold their own against solid metal gas-

Metal jacketed gaskets
Metal jacketed gaskets
Ordering example for a double-cor-
rugated gasket, Profile FW3, NPS 30,
Class 300, in accordance with ASME
B16.20 for flanges in accordance with
ASME B 16.47 Series A, made of ...1):
Double-corrugated gasket, Profile
FW3, NPS 30, Class 300, ASME
B16.20 for flanges in accordance with
ASME B 16.47, Series A, steel/FS
For flanges with tongue and groove*
Conforms to EN 1514
(PN 10 to PN 160)
Ordering example for a jacketed gasket, Profile F8, DN 100,
made of ...1):
Jacketed gasket F8, DN 100, PN 2691, copper/FA
In accordance with ANSI for flanges in accordance with
ASME/ANSI B16.5
(Class 150 to Class 1500)
Ordering example for a jacketed gasket, Profile F8, NPS 5,
wide model, made of ...1):
Jacketed gasket, F8, NPS 5, ASME/ANSI B 16.5 wide, tongue
and groove, copper/FA
In accordance with ASME B16.20 for flanges in accordance with ASME B16.47 Series A
d
2
class class class class class
NPS d
1
150 300 400 600 900
26 673,1 771,7 831,9 828,8 863,6 879,6
28 723,9 828,8 895,4 889,0 911,4 943,1
30 774,7 879,6 949,5 943,1 968,5 1006,6
32 825,5 936,8 1003,3 1000,3 1019,3 1070,1
34 876,3 987,6 1054,1 1051,1 1070,1 1133,6
36 927,1 1044,7 1114,6 1114,6 1127,3 1197,1
38 977,9 1108,2 1051,1 1070,1 1101,9 1197,1
40 1028,7 1159,0 1111,3 1124,0 1152,7 1247,9
42 1079,5 1216,2 1162,1 1174,8 1216,2 1298,7
44 1130,3 1273,3 1216,2 1228,9 1267,0 1365,5
46 1181,1 1324,1 1270,0 1286,0 1324,1 1432,1
48 1231,9 1381,3 1320,8 1343,2 1387,6 1482,9
50 1282,7 1432,1 1374,9 1400,3 1444,8 -
52 1333,5 1489,2 1425,7 1451,1 1495,6 -
54 1384,3 1546,4 1489,2 1514,6 1552,7 -
56 1435,1 1603,5 1540,0 1565,4 1603,5 -
58 1485,9 1660,7 1590,8 1616,2 1660,7 -
60 1536,7 1711,5 1641,6 1679,7 1730,5 -
For flanges with male and female*
Conforms to EN 1514
(PN 10 to PN 100)
Ordering example for a jacketed gasket, Profile F8, DN 100,
made of ...1):
Jacketed gasket F8, DN 100, PN 2692, copper/FA
In accordance with ANSI B for flanges in accordance with
ASME/ANSI B16.5
(Class 150 to Class 1500)
Ordering example for a jacketed gasket, Profile F8, NPS 5,
wide model, made of ...1):
Jacketed gasket, F8, NPS 5, ASME/ANSI B 16.5 wide, male
and female, copper/FA
Warning:
At gasket margin widths below 10 mm use Profile F10 and/or F12,
above 10 mm use Profile F8.
Gasket thickness: to DN 80 resp. NPS 3½ = 2,5 mm
above DN 80 resp. NPS 3½ = 3,0 mm
* see section “General Dimension Tables for DIN, ASME/ANSI, BS
for flat gaskets”
- Flanges compliant with the standard not available Dimensions in mm
1) Specify material when placing order
1) Specify material when placing order 1) Specify material when placing order
Kempchen Dichtungstechnik GmbH · Tel. +49 (0)208 8482 0 · Fax. +49 (0)208 8482 285 · info@kempchen.de · www.kempchen.de
100 Metal jacketed gaskets
04